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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/10/2020 - 10/23/2020
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check #AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 379
3797.60 01/13/2012.31.2019-CITYSALES TAX - AIRPORTSTATE OF MICHIGANACCRUED SALES TAX208-000.000-265.000
379217.84 01/13/2012.31.2019-CITYSALES TAX - AIRPORTSTATE OF MICHIGANACCRUED SALES TAX481-000.000-265.000

225.44 Total For Check 379

Check 380
38018.75 01/21/200002073PAGER RENTAL - DPSSPOK, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

18.75 Total For Check 380

Check 381
381970.00 01/23/20MultipleEQUIPMENT RENTTAL MONTHLY BILLINGAVFUEL CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
38110,316.34 01/23/20013118114AVFUEL SUPERTANKERAVFUEL CORPFUEL AND LUBRICANTS - AVIATIO481-900.000-740.295

11,286.34 Total For Check 381

Check 382
382285.00 01/23/2012.30.2019MICH MINICIPAL LEAGUE CONFERENCE  & LODGINGCARD SERVICES CENTERTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-172.000-861.000
382181.29 01/23/2012.30.2019MICH MINICIPAL LEAGUE CONFERENCE  & LODGINGCARD SERVICES CENTERLODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
38231.29 01/23/2001574CMAYOR'S XMAS PARTYCARD SERVICES CENTERMISC, - HOLIDAY RECEPTION    101-175.000-955.025
3826.85 01/23/20114-4793089POSTAGE, MONEY BAGS & MISC SUPPLIESCARD SERVICES CENTERPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
38274.19 01/23/20114-4793089POSTAGE, MONEY BAGS & MISC SUPPLIESCARD SERVICES CENTERSUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
38217.15 01/23/20114-4793089POSTAGE, MONEY BAGS & MISC SUPPLIESCARD SERVICES CENTERPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
382309.86 01/23/20MultiplePOSTAGE, MONEY BAGS & MISC SUPPLIESCARD SERVICES CENTERSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
382305.00 01/23/200047530/300004677MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL -IACP & ANUUAL MEMBERSHIP MICH ASSOC OF CHIEFS OF POLICECARD SERVICES CENTERDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-301.000-810.000
382539.88 01/23/2001.22.2019WALL STREET JOURNALCARD SERVICES CENTERDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       271-790.000-810.000
38273.78 01/23/2001.22.2019MOTORCARD SERVICES CENTERVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  640-444.000-730.000

1,824.29 Total For Check 382

Check 384
384854.15 01/23/20MultipleNATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
384352.69 01/23/202867429785NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
384334.73 01/23/202870971923NATURAL GAS UTILITY - DPSMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
384481.93 01/23/202865874303NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000

2,023.50 Total For Check 384

Check 385
38538.27 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-172.000-715.000
38593.63 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE         101-172.000-721.000
3857.22 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-174.000-715.000
3857.70 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE         101-174.000-721.000
38528.88 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-209.000-715.000
38545.46 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE         101-209.000-721.000
38514.44 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-215.000-715.000
38515.90 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE         101-215.000-721.000
38528.88 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-219.000-715.000
38550.64 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE         101-219.000-721.000
38514.44 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE101-295.000-715.000
38515.86 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE101-295.000-721.000
385216.60 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-301.000-715.000
385305.08 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE         101-301.000-721.000
38543.32 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-336.000-715.000
38559.25 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE         101-336.000-721.000
38521.66 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-400.000-715.000
38526.19 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE         101-400.000-721.000
38528.88 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-441.000-715.000
38544.27 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE         101-441.000-721.000
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Check 385
38514.44 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    208-751.000-715.000
38522.57 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE         208-751.000-721.000
38528.88 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    271-790.000-715.000
38532.46 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE         271-790.000-721.000
38557.76 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    588-588.000-715.000
38561.43 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE         588-588.000-721.000
38528.88 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    640-444.000-715.000
38536.29 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE         640-444.000-721.000
385115.52 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    699-441.000-715.000
385132.52 01/23/20001INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANYDISABILITY INSURANCE         699-441.000-721.000

1,637.32 Total For Check 385

Check 82436
8243690.56 01/15/20014448DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-172.000-715.000
82436116.70 01/15/20014448DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-173.000-715.000
8243626.14 01/15/20014448DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-209.000-715.000
8243690.56 01/15/20014448DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-215.000-715.000
82436142.83 01/15/20014448DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-219.000-715.000
8243652.27 01/15/20014448DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE101-295.000-715.000
82436883.13 01/15/20MultipleDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-301.000-715.000
82436142.84 01/15/20010758DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-336.000-715.000
8243690.56 01/15/20014448DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-400.000-715.000
82436142.83 01/15/20014448DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-441.000-715.000
8243652.27 01/15/20014448DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    208-751.000-715.000
82436116.70 01/15/20014448DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    271-790.000-715.000
82436104.54 01/15/20MultipleDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    588-588.000-715.000
82436116.70 01/15/20MultipleDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    640-444.000-715.000
82436519.06 01/15/20MultipleDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00700345BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    699-441.000-715.000

2,687.69 Total For Check 82436

Check 82438
82438555.15 01/15/2050869PROPANESPRATT'SUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000

555.15 Total For Check 82438

Check 82442
82442450.00 01/23/209350COCKTAIL TABLES - WHITE PROPANE HEATER - NEW YEAR'S EVE EVENTABS RENTAL SERVICES, LLCMISC. - NEW YEAR'S EVE EVENT101-175.000-955.106

450.00 Total For Check 82442

Check 82562
82562356.36 01/23/2044244-100BUSINESS POTS DIGITAL LINEACDTELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000

356.36 Total For Check 82562

Check 82563
8256316.91 01/23/2020INV000805T & P RLF VL FOR CITY HALLAMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LLCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

16.91 Total For Check 82563

Check 82564
8256445.00 01/23/2001.20.20202019-20 3-6 VOLLEYBALL REFUNDANNISSA FRANCISYOUTH PROGRAM FEES           208-000.000-653.001

45.00 Total For Check 82564

Check 82565
825651.44 01/23/20829553719LONG DISTANCE - DARTAT&T LONG DISTANCETELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

1.44 Total For Check 82565

Check 82566
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Check 82566
82566115.20 01/23/201488112AA & AAA BATTERIESBATTERY JUNCTIONSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

115.20 Total For Check 82566

Check 82567
825671,000.00 01/23/202395276R/R CURB ON REA ST @ WARREN STBILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000

1,000.00 Total For Check 82567

Check 82568
82568364.00 01/23/209523596MUSIC LICENSEBMICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000

364.00 Total For Check 82568

Check 82569
825691,225.39 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
82569233.25 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-266.000-920.000
8256965.48 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-276.000-920.000
82569819.27 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
82569576.93 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
82569416.49 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
825694,737.17 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES - MAJOR STREETS    101-448.000-920.202
82569296.49 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES - LOCAL STREETS    101-448.000-920.203
8256915.00 01/23/2020-0000450BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS - FODBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
82569371.28 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-756.000-920.000
82569374.58 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES                    202-490.000-920.000
82569444.26 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES                    202-490.500-920.000
8256941.41 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES203-480.000-920.000
82569110.58 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000
825691,040.52 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
82569291.12 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
82569383.59 01/23/2012.22.2019UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIESUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

11,442.81 Total For Check 82569

Check 82571
82571130.74 01/23/20150351HANDSET FOR TINABSB COMMUNICATIONS INCSUPPLIES                     101-219.000-726.000

130.74 Total For Check 82571

Check 82572
8257263.42 01/23/20017436RANDOM DRUG TESTINGCE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INCMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING101-441.000-955.588
8257263.42 01/23/20017435RANDOM DRUG TESTINGCE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INCMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING588-588.000-955.588

126.84 Total For Check 82572

Check 82573
8257380.96 01/23/2061977HANDCUFF CASES W/HIDDEN SNAP - ZIMMERMANCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

80.96 Total For Check 82573

Check 82574
8257442.27 01/23/20MultiplePENS AND NAME BADGESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
8257489.75 01/23/20315870LEASECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
825742.78 01/23/20458736-00CLIPS & BINDERS - HAND TOWELS, TP & LINERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSSUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
82574224.15 01/23/20315870LEASECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
82574106.45 01/23/20458736-00CLIPS & BINDERS - HAND TOWELS, TP & LINERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
8257496.92 01/23/20638128-00PAPER, 16GB USB DRIVECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
8257489.75 01/23/20315870LEASECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-400.000-801.000
82574227.45 01/23/20315870LEASECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
8257489.75 01/23/20315870LEASECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000
82574539.78 01/23/20315993/637060SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
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Check 82574
82574866.97 01/23/20312355/313254/314149COPIER - CONTRACTCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
8257430.96 01/23/20633457-00MRS STOCKS PARK LABELSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSSUPPLIES                     409-756.000-726.000

2,406.98 Total For Check 82574

Check 82576
82576154.59 01/23/20INV47886STOCKS PARK & PARKING, HILLSDALE ST SIGNSDORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
82576200.98 01/23/20INV47852STOCKS PARK & PARKING, HILLSDALE ST SIGNSDORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INCSUPPLIES                     202-490.000-726.000

355.57 Total For Check 82576

Check 82577
8257722.50 01/23/2035477TOP SOILDOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLYSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
825777.50 01/23/2035477TOP SOILDOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLYSUPPLIES                     202-470.500-726.000
8257730.00 01/23/2035477TOP SOILDOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING & SUPPLYSUPPLIES                     203-470.000-726.000

60.00 Total For Check 82577

Check 82578
8257890.00 01/23/208627STRIP & WAX DISPTACH OFFICEEAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

90.00 Total For Check 82578

Check 82579
82579240.00 01/23/20INV00028686FH STANDARD ANNUAL SUPPORT - FIRE INCIDENT REPORTING MODULEESO SOLUTIONSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000

240.00 Total For Check 82579

Check 82580
8258074.99 01/23/20C355704PADLOCK, PUMP, PUTTY,KEY HOLDER, MR CLEAN CLEANER,GELZER & SON INCCONTRACTUAL SRV-MITCHELL BLDG101-265.000-801.790
825809.99 01/23/20C3553359V BATTERIESGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
8258032.97 01/23/20MultiplePADLOCK, PUMP, PUTTY,KEY HOLDER, MR CLEAN CLEANER,GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
8258015.35 01/23/20MultiplePADLOCK, PUMP, PUTTY,KEY HOLDER, MR CLEAN CLEANER,GELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000
8258053.92 01/23/20C356485ANGLE AND EXTRA WIDE  BROOMS W DUST PANS GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

187.22 Total For Check 82580

Check 82581
8258195.56 01/23/20MultipleSPRING CLIP,CHAINS,RPLMNT SAW,GREENMARK EQUIPMENTVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  640-444.000-730.000
82581271.96 01/23/20P04439SPRING CLIP,CHAINS,RPLMNT SAW,GREENMARK EQUIPMENTCAPITAL OUTLAY-SMALL EQUIP   640-444.000-983.000

367.52 Total For Check 82581

Check 82582
8258214.25 01/23/20117706WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICESUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
825824.75 01/23/20117706WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICESUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
825824.75 01/23/20117706WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICESUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

23.75 Total For Check 82582

Check 82583
82583189.44 01/23/2001.20.2020LIEN CREIDT - MR. JOSHUA THARWAT GADELKARIMHILLSDALE CITY TREASURERREFUNDS AND REBATES          101-253.000-964.000

189.44 Total For Check 82583

Check 82584
82584100.00 01/23/2001.09.2020ANNUAL FIREARMS MOORE ROAD RANGE FEE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2020HILLSDALE CO SHERIFF’S OFFICECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

100.00 Total For Check 82584

Check 82585
825851,239.00 01/23/2012.31.2019HILLSDALE MOBILE VILLAGE - TRAILER FEESHILLSDALE CO TREASURERREFUNDS AND REBATES          101-253.000-964.000

1,239.00 Total For Check 82585

Check 82586
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Check 82586
82586238.35 01/23/20X101023732:01PULLEY & BELTHOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATION, INC.VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  588-588.000-730.000

238.35 Total For Check 82586

Check 82587
82587477.92 01/23/206377ONE LANE ROAD AHEAD SIGNSHOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INCSUPPLIES                     202-490.000-726.000

477.92 Total For Check 82587

Check 82588
8258874.72 01/23/20PC001328201:01FILTER, LAMP KIT, LAMPJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  640-444.000-730.000

74.72 Total For Check 82588

Check 82589
825891,115.55 01/23/201643741ANNUAL FEEJOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION LPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

1,115.55 Total For Check 82589

Check 82590
825908,750.00 01/23/2001.15.2020GRANT- STATE OPERATING ASSISTANCEKEY OPPORTUNITIES, INC.CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

8,750.00 Total For Check 82590

Check 82591
82591625.29 01/23/201198922ICE MELTKSS ENTERPRISESINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES633-000.000-111.000
825910.02 01/23/201198922ICE MELTKSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     633-233.000-726.000

625.31 Total For Check 82591

Check 82592
82592425.00 01/23/203837PORTA JOHN RENTALFOR NEW YEARS EVE BASHLAPEW SANITATION SERVICEMISC. - NEW YEAR'S EVE EVENT101-175.000-955.106
82592115.00 01/23/203825PORTA JOHN RENTALLAPEW SANITATION SERVICECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
82592230.00 01/23/203825PORTA JOHN RENTALLAPEW SANITATION SERVICECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

770.00 Total For Check 82592

Check 82593
8259373.16 01/23/20MultipleAFLAC REIMBURSEMENTSTEVE MCDOWELLOTHER REFUNDS                101-000.000-690.000

73.16 Total For Check 82593

Check 82594
82594225.00 01/23/20Multiple2020 CONSTRUCTING PEDES FACILITIES, & PASER TRAININGMICH TECH UNIVERSITYTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-441.000-861.000

225.00 Total For Check 82594

Check 82595
82595270.00 01/23/205750SPRING INSTITUTE REGISTRATIONMICHIGAN LIBRARY ASSOCIATIONTRAINING & SEMINARS          271-790.000-861.000

270.00 Total For Check 82595

Check 82596
82596368.25 01/23/2064783HAULING OF DUMPSTER - DPS YARDMODERN WASTE SYSTEMSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
82596122.75 01/23/2064783HAULING OF DUMPSTER - DPS YARDMODERN WASTE SYSTEMSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000

491.00 Total For Check 82596

Check 82597
8259716,250.00 01/23/2001.10.2020RAZE 23/25 N BROAD ST - FINAL PAYMENTNORTH AMERICAN DISMANTLING COCONTRACTUAL SERVICES - CODE ENFORCEMENT101-372.000-801.372

16,250.00 Total For Check 82597

Check 82598
82598180.00 01/23/20726849GOLD COMMENDATION BARS (YEARS OF SVC) FOR FULL/PART TIME FF'SNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

180.00 Total For Check 82598
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Check 82599
8259985.10 01/23/2001.09.2020MILEAGE - ASSESSOR CON ED & MMAAO MEETINGOLIVIA JONESTRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE   101-209.000-860.000

85.10 Total For Check 82599

Check 82600
82600118.50 01/23/20MultipleOIL CHANGE, TIRE ROTATION - UNITS 2-7, 2-2 & 2-1PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

118.50 Total For Check 82600

Check 82602
8260252.89 01/23/2010284-1308457NYLON TIES & DIESEL 911PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVESUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
82602832.41 01/23/20MultipleCONNECTOR, FITTINGS,U BOLTS,LEAF SPRNG, SWAY LINK,FILTERS,STRT FLUIDPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  640-444.000-730.000

885.30 Total For Check 82602

Check 82604
82604177.46 01/23/2025316R/R SWITCHPHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

177.46 Total For Check 82604

Check 82605
826050.00 01/23/20200150001155HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-172.000-715.000
82605476.22 01/23/20200150001155HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-209.000-715.000
826051,428.66 01/23/20200150001155HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-215.000-715.000
826052,571.58 01/23/20200150001155HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-219.000-715.000
826051,142.92 01/23/20200150001155HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE101-295.000-715.000
8260515,715.22 01/23/20200150001155HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-301.000-715.000
826052,381.10 01/23/20200150001155HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-336.000-715.000
826051,428.66 01/23/20200150001155HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-400.000-715.000
826052,571.58 01/23/20200150001155HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-441.000-715.000
826051,142.92 01/23/20200150001155HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    208-751.000-715.000
826051,904.88 01/23/20200150001155HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    271-790.000-715.000
826053,428.76 01/23/20200150001155HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    588-588.000-715.000
826051,904.88 01/23/20200150001155HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    640-444.000-715.000
826058,476.70 01/23/20200150001155HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    699-441.000-715.000

44,574.08 Total For Check 82605

Check 82607
82607362.88 01/23/207153083707PERFORMED STATE MANDATED TESTINGSCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

362.88 Total For Check 82607

Check 82608
8260816.32 01/23/201.23.2020PREMIUM REIMBURSEMENT RON SHAWOTHER REFUNDS                101-000.000-690.000

16.32 Total For Check 82608

Check 82609
82609690.36 01/23/2059204FUSEMAIL SPAM FILTERSONIT SYSTEMS, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000
8260994.14 01/23/2059214FUSEMAIL SPAM FILTERSONIT SYSTEMS, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

784.50 Total For Check 82609

Check 82610
82610377.72 01/23/20056733STRIP HEATERSSTEPP MFG CO, INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  640-444.000-730.000

377.72 Total For Check 82610

Check 82611
82611425.00 01/23/20191887NEW DART BUS LETTERINGSTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

425.00 Total For Check 82611

Check 82612
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Check 82612
82612500.00 01/23/20183112NEW YEAR'S EVE DJ SERVICESUNSHINE ENTERTAINMENTMISC. - NEW YEAR'S EVE EVENT101-175.000-955.106

500.00 Total For Check 82612

Check 82613
82613140.90 01/23/20JP56346HYD HOSETRI COUNTY INT'L TRUCK INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  640-444.000-730.000

140.90 Total For Check 82613

Check 82614
8261421,332.97 01/23/20MultipleR/R ENGINE - #34TRI-STATE DIESEL, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

21,332.97 Total For Check 82614

Check 82615
8261548.72 01/23/20MultipleCONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
8261545.72 01/23/20MultipleRUGS/UNIFROMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
8261572.08 01/23/20MultipleRUGS/UNIFROMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
8261535.75 01/23/20154 0080568CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
8261522.32 01/23/20MultipleRUGS/UNIFROMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
8261539.64 01/23/20MultipleRUGS/UNIFROMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

264.23 Total For Check 82615

Check 82617
82617160.04 01/23/209845417924NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBILE DATA TERMINALS IN UNIT 2-1, 2-2, 2-3, 2-7VERIZON WIRELESSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000
826177.75 01/23/209845417924NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBILE DATA TERMINALS IN UNIT 2-1, 2-2, 2-3, 2-7VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
826177.75 01/23/209845417924NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBILE DATA TERMINALS IN UNIT 2-1, 2-2, 2-3, 2-7VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
826177.74 01/23/209845417924NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBILE DATA TERMINALS IN UNIT 2-1, 2-2, 2-3, 2-7VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000

183.28 Total For Check 82617

Check 82618
82618289.78 01/23/2012.31.2019DEC 2019 FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          101-336.000-740.000
826181,515.08 01/23/2012.31.2019DEC 2019 FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          588-588.000-740.000
826181,679.89 01/23/2012.31.2019DEC 2019 FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
826181,746.72 01/23/2012.31.2019DEC 2019 FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLICE   640-444.000-740.301

5,231.47 Total For Check 82618

Check 82619
8261957.00 01/23/206783PRE-EMPLOYMENT DRUG TESTINGWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLLCMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING101-441.000-955.588

57.00 Total For Check 82619
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68,162.42 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
1,873.49 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
1,194.16 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
1,374.55 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

110.58 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
7,051.79 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND

30.96 Fund 409 STOCK'S PARK
10,534.18 Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND

7.75 Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND
15,026.57 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND

7.75 Fund 590 SEWER FUND
7.74 Fund 591 WATER FUND

625.31 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
29,454.89 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND
9,243.80 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

970.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
52.89 SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
15.86 DISABILITY INSURANCE101-295.000-721.000

1,209.63 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE101-295.000-715.000
65.48 UTILITIES                    101-276.000-920.000
115.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
233.25 UTILITIES                    101-266.000-920.000
16.91 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
356.36 TELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000

2,079.54 UTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
74.99 CONTRACTUAL SRV-MITCHELL BLDG101-265.000-801.790
501.60 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
430.56 SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000

1,428.44 REFUNDS AND REBATES          101-253.000-964.000
130.74 SUPPLIES                     101-219.000-726.000
50.64 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-219.000-721.000

2,743.29 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-219.000-715.000
224.15 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
17.15 POSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
76.97 SUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
15.90 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-215.000-721.000

1,533.66 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-215.000-715.000
85.10 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE   101-209.000-860.000
89.75 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
6.85 POSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000

45.46 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-209.000-721.000
531.24 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-209.000-715.000

1,375.00 MISC. - NEW YEAR'S EVE EVENT101-175.000-955.106
31.29 MISC, - HOLIDAY RECEPTION    101-175.000-955.025

1,054.36 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000
42.27 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7.70 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-174.000-721.000
7.22 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-174.000-715.000

116.70 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-173.000-715.000
181.29 LODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
285.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS          101-172.000-861.000
93.63 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-172.000-721.000
128.83 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-172.000-715.000
89.48 OTHER REFUNDS                101-000.000-690.000

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---
144,705.94 Total For All Funds: 
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3,591.06 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    588-588.000-715.000
7.75 TELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000

10,316.34 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS - AVIATIO481-900.000-740.295
217.84 ACCRUED SALES TAX481-000.000-265.000
30.96 SUPPLIES                     409-756.000-726.000
15.35 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000

1,522.45 UTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
270.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS          271-790.000-861.000
539.88 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       271-790.000-810.000

2,076.66 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
544.53 SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
32.46 DISABILITY INSURANCE         271-790.000-721.000

2,050.46 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    271-790.000-715.000
110.58 UTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000
89.75 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000
22.57 DISABILITY INSURANCE         208-751.000-721.000

1,209.63 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    208-751.000-715.000
45.00 YOUTH PROGRAM FEES           208-000.000-653.001
7.60 ACCRUED SALES TAX208-000.000-265.000

41.41 UTILITIES203-480.000-920.000
30.00 SUPPLIES                     203-470.000-726.000

1,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
122.75 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
444.26 UTILITIES                    202-490.500-920.000
374.58 UTILITIES                    202-490.000-920.000
678.90 SUPPLIES                     202-490.000-726.000

7.50 SUPPLIES                     202-470.500-726.000
368.25 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
371.28 UTILITIES                    101-756.000-920.000
245.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
177.09 SUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
296.49 UTILITIES - LOCAL STREETS    101-448.000-920.203

4,737.17 UTILITIES - MAJOR STREETS    101-448.000-920.202
120.42 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING101-441.000-955.588
751.22 UTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
225.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS          101-441.000-861.000
318.28 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
45.72 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
37.72 SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
44.27 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-441.000-721.000

2,743.29 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-441.000-715.000
89.75 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-400.000-801.000
26.19 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-400.000-721.000

1,540.88 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-400.000-715.000
16,250.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - CODE ENFORCEMENT101-372.000-801.372

929.62 UTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
240.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
180.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000
289.78 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS          101-336.000-740.000

9.99 SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
59.25 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-336.000-721.000

2,567.26 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-336.000-715.000
305.00 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-301.000-810.000
260.04 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000
80.96 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
212.12 SUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
305.08 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-301.000-721.000

16,814.95 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-301.000-715.000
1,374.42 UTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
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132.52 DISABILITY INSURANCE         699-441.000-721.000
9,111.28 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    699-441.000-715.000

271.96 CAPITAL OUTLAY-SMALL EQUIP   640-444.000-983.000
383.59 UTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000
118.50 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

21,550.07 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
22.32 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000

1,746.72 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLICE   640-444.000-740.301
1,679.89 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
1,595.09 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  640-444.000-730.000

36.29 DISABILITY INSURANCE         640-444.000-721.000
2,050.46 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    640-444.000-715.000

0.02 SUPPLIES                     633-233.000-726.000
625.29 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES633-000.000-111.000

7.74 TELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000
7.75 TELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000

63.42 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING588-588.000-955.588
1.44 TELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

291.12 UTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
9,210.75 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
1,515.08 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS          588-588.000-740.000

238.35 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  588-588.000-730.000
53.92 SUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000
61.43 DISABILITY INSURANCE         588-588.000-721.000


